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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 

 

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz 

(b) Wireless Power; 10 W Max. 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 

 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6345 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
 

 

  

PO: XX-XXXXXXX  

Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0


MO6345 
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Product  Features  

Desk organizer with wireless fast charging function, the wireless is 
accessed via the carved high quality bamboo plate, with built-in 
dual coils, it supports to charge the mobile device horizontally and 

vertically 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Specification 
Coils: 2 pieces  

Frequency range: 110~205kHz  

Input: DC5V⎓2A / DC9V⎓1.5A  

Output: DC5V⎓1A / DC9V⎓1.1A 
Wireless output power: 10W Max  
Materiel: Bamboo 

Efficiency: ≥73% 
Transmission distance: ≤8 mm 
Size: 245*128*94 mm 

 
How to Use  
Connected USB cable.  

1. Put your phone on wireless charging stand vertically or 
horizontally to charge it. (Please note: your phone should 
support wireless charging function) 

 



2. This product can be used as desk organizer, the left grid is a 

pen container, the right side can take business cards or other 
cards and other objects 

 

Pay Attention   
1. Before using this product, please read the instructions carefully 

and follow the instructions correctly 

2. Please do not disassemble the device without authorization. 
This product is not equipped with any spare parts for 
disassembly 

3. Please don't store or use this item in a high temperature or 
humid environment, and do not expose to direct sunlight 
(Operation temperature. Charge: 0-45ºC, discharge: -10-45ºC, 

storage temperature: -5-35ºC) 
4. It is strictly prohibited to put this product into water or fire, which 

to avoid fire or explosion hazards. 

5. To avoid damage or loss of property, please unplug the power 
input line when item is not in use 

6. When in transit, please avoid strong vibration, shock, or 

extrusion, keep away from sunshine and rain.  
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Produkteigenschaften  
Schreibtisch-Organizer mit wireless Schnellladefunktion. Der 
kabellose Zugang erfolgt über die hochwertige Bambusplatte, mit 

integrierten Dual Coils, welche das Aufladen des mobilen Geräts in 
horizontaler und vertikaler Lage unterstützt.  
 

Technische Daten 
Coils: 2 Stück  
Frequenzbereich: 110~205kHz  

Eingang: DC5V⎓2A / DC9V⎓1.5A  

Ausgang: DC5V⎓1A / DC9V⎓1.1A 
Kabellose Ausgangsleistung: 10W max  
Material: Bambus 
Effizienz: ≥73% 

Übertragungsabstand:  ≤8 mm 
Maße:  245x128x94 mm 
 



Bedienung 

Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an.  
1. Legen Sie Ihr Smartphone vertikal oder horizontal auf die 

wireless Ladestation, um es zu laden. (Bitte beachten Sie: Ihr 

Smartphone sollte die wirelesss Ladefunktion unterstützen) 
2. Dieses Produkt kann als Schreibtisch-Organizer verwendet 

werden, das linke Fach dient als Stifthalter, die rechte Seite 

kann z.B. Visitenkarten und andere Dinge aufnehmen. 
 
Bitte beachten Sie   

1. Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die 
Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die 
Anweisungen genau.  

2. Bitte zerlegen Sie das Gerät nicht ohne Berechtigung. Dieses 
Produkt ist nicht mit Ersatzteilen ausgestattet. 

3. Bitte lagern oder verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer 

Umgebung mit hohen Temperaturen oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit 
und setzen Sie es nicht direktem Sonnenlicht aus 
(Betriebstemperatur: Aufladen: 0-45ºC, Entladung: -10-45ºC, 

Lagertemperatur: -5-35ºC) 
4. Es ist strengstens verboten, dieses Produkt in Wasser oder 

Feuer zu legen, um Brand- oder Explosionsgefahr zu 

vermeiden. 
5. Um Schäden oder den Verlust von Eigentum zu vermeiden, 

ziehen Sie bitte den Netzstecker, wenn das Gerät nicht in 

Gebrauch ist. 
6. Während des Transports vermeiden Sie bitte starke Vibrationen, 

Stöße oder Extrusion und halten Sie das Gerät von Sonne und 

Regen fern.  
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Caractéristiques du produit 
Organisateur de bureau avec fonction de charge rapide sans fil, la 
fonction sans fil est accessible via la plaque de bambou sculptée 

de haute qualité. Avec deux résistances intégrées, il charge 
l'appareil mobile horizontalement et verticalement. 
 

Spécifications 
Résistances :  2 pièces 



Echelle de fréquence :  110 ~ 205 kHz 

Entrée :  DC5V⎓2A/DC9V⎓1.5A 

Sortie :  DC5V⎓1A/DC9V⎓1.1A 
Puissance de sortie sans fil :  10W Max 
Matériel :  Bambou 
Efficacité :  ≥ 73 % 

Distance de transmission :  ≤8 mm 
Taille:  245*128*94mm 
 

Utilisation 
Câble USB connecté. 
1. Placez votre téléphone sur le support de charge sans fil 

verticalement ou horizontalement pour le charger. (Veuillez 
noter que votre téléphone doit prendre en charge la fonction de 
charge sans fil) 

2. Ce produit peut être utilisé comme organisateur de bureau, la 
grille de gauche est un conteneur de stylos, le côté droit peut 
contenir des cartes de visite ou d'autres cartes et autres objets 

 
Attention   
1. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire et suivre attentivement les 

instructions. 
2. Veuillez ne pas démonter l'appareil sans autorisation. Ce produit 

n'est équipé d'aucune pièce de rechange pour le démontage 

3. Veuillez ne pas stocker ou utiliser cet article dans un 
environnement à haute température ou humide et ne pas 
l'exposer à la lumière directe du soleil (température de 

fonctionnement de la charge : 0-45 °C, de décharge : -10-45 °C, 
de stockage : -5-35ºC) 

4. Il est strictement interdit de mettre ce produit dans l'eau ou le 

feu, afin d'éviter les risques d'incendie ou d'explosion. 
5. Pour éviter les dommages ou la perte de biens, veuillez 

débrancher le câble d'alimentation lorsque l'article n'est pas 

utilisé 
6. Lors du transport, évitez les fortes vibrations, les chocs ou les 

extrusions, éloignez-vous du soleil et de la pluie. 

 
ES 
Características del producto  



Organizador de escritorio con función de carga rápida inalámbrica, 

el acceso inalámbrico se realiza a través de la placa de bambú 
tallada de alta calidad, con bobinas duales incorporadas, soporta 
cargar el dispositivo móvil horizontal y verticalmente 

 
Especificación 
Bobinas: 2 piezas  

Rango de frecuencia: 110~205kHz  

Entrada: DC5V⎓2A / DC9V⎓1.5A  

Salida: DC5V⎓1A / DC9V⎓1.1A 
Potencia de salida inalámbrica: 10W Max  
Material: Bambú 

Eficiencia: ≥73% 
Distancia de transmisión:  ≤8 mm 
Tamaño: 245*128*94 mm 

 
Modo de empleo  
Conecte el cable USB.  

1. Ponga su teléfono en el soporte de carga inalámbrica vertical u 
horizontalmente para cargarlo. (Tenga en cuenta: su teléfono 
debe soportar la función de carga inalámbrica) 

2. Este producto se puede utilizar como organizador de escritorio, 
la rejilla izquierda es un contenedor de bolígrafos, el lado 
derecho puede tomar tarjetas de visita u otras tarjetas y otros 

objetos 
 
Preste atención   

1. Antes de usar este producto, por favor, lea las instrucciones 
cuidadosamente y siga las instrucciones correctamente 

2. Por favor, no desmonte el aparato sin autorización. Este 

producto no está equipado con piezas de repuesto para su 
desmontaje 

3. Por favor, no almacene ni utilice este artículo en un entorno de 

alta temperatura o humedad, y no lo exponga a la luz solar 
directa (Temperatura de funcionamiento. Carga: 0-45ºC, 
descarga: -10-45ºC, temperatura de almacenamiento: -5-35ºC) 

4. Está estrictamente prohibido poner este producto en el agua o 
en el fuego, que para evitar riesgos de incendio o explosión. 

5. Para evitar daños o pérdidas materiales, desenchufe la línea de 



entrada de alimentación cuando el artículo no esté en uso 

6. Durante el transporte, evite las vibraciones fuertes, los golpes o 
la extrusión, y manténgalo alejado del sol y la lluvia. 
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Caratteristiche prodotto  
Organizer da scrivania con funzione di ricarica rapida wireless, si 

accede al wireless tramite la piastra in bamboo intagliata con 
doppie bobine integrate, supporta la ricarica del dispositivo mobile 
orizzontalmente e verticalmente. 

 
Specifiche 
Bobine:  2 pieces  

Range di frequenza: 110~205kHz  

Input: DC5V⎓2A / DC9V⎓1.5A  

Output: DC5V⎓1A / DC9V⎓1.1A 
Wireless output power: 10W Max  
Materiale: Bamboo 

Efficienza ≥73% 
Distanza di trasmissione: ≤8 mm 
Misura: 245*128*94 mm 

 
Utilizzo 
Cavo USB collegato. 

1. Mettere il telefono sul supporto di ricarica wireless verticalmente 
o orizzontalmente per caricarlo. (Nota: il telefono dovrebbe 
supportare la funzione di ricarica wireless) 

2. Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato come organizer da 
scrivania, la griglia sinistra è un portapenne, il lato destro può 
contenere biglietti da visita o altre carte e altri oggetti. 

 
Precauzioni  
1. Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente le 

istruzioni e seguire correttamente le istruzioni 
2. Si prega di non smontare il dispositivo senza autorizzazione. 

Questo prodotto non è dotato di parti di ricambio. 

3. Si prega di non riporre o utilizzare questo articolo in un 
ambiente ad alta temperatura o umido e non esporre alla luce 
solare diretta (temperatura di funzionamento. Carica: 0-45ºC, 



scarica: -10-45ºC, temperatura di conservazione: -5-35ºC ) 

4. È severamente vietato mettere questo prodotto in acqua o 
fuoco, per evitare rischi di incendio o esplosione. 

5. Per evitare danni o Perdita di dati, scollegare la linea di 

alimentazione quando l'articolo non è in uso 
6. Durante il trasporto, evitare forti vibrazioni, urti o estrusioni, 

tenere lontano dal sole e dalla pioggia. 
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Product Functies  

Bureau organizer met draadloze snellaadfunctie. Draadloos is 
toegankelijk via de hoge kwaliteit gesneden bamboe plaat, met 
ingebouwde dubbele spoelen, het ondersteunt om het mobiele 

apparaat horizontaal en verticaal op te laden 
 
Specificatie 

Spoelen:  2 stuks  
Frequentiebereik: 110~205kHz  

Ingang: DC5V⎓2A / DC9V⎓1.5A  

Uitgang: DC5V⎓1A / DC9V⎓1.1A 
Draadloze uitgangsvermogen:  10W Max  

Materiaal:  Bamboe 
Efficiency: ≥73% 
Transmissieafstand: ≤8 mm 

Grootte:  245*128*94 mm 
 
Hoe te gebruiken  

Met aangesloten USB kabel.  
1. 1.Zet uw telefoon verticaal of horizontaal op de draadloze 

oplaadstandaard om hem op te laden. (Let op: je telefoon moet 

de draadloze oplaadfunctie ondersteunen) 
2. Dit product kan worden gebruikt als bureau organizer, de linker 

koker is een pen container, de rechterkant is geschikt voor 

visitekaartjes of andere kaarten en andere objecten 
 
Let op   

1. Voordat u dit product gebruikt, lees de instructies zorgvuldig 
door en volg de instructies correct op 

2. Demonteer het apparaat niet zonder toestemming. Dit product is 



niet uitgerust met onderdelen voor demontage 

3. Gelieve dit product niet op te plaatsen of te gebruiken in een 
hoge temperatuur of vochtige omgeving, en niet bloot te stellen 
aan direct zonlicht (Bedrijfstemperatuur. Opladen: 0-45ºC, 

ontlading: -10-45ºC, opslagtemperatuur: -5-35ºC) 
4. Het is strikt verboden om dit product in water of vuur te zetten, 

dat om brand of explosiegevaren te vermijden. 

5. Om schade of verlies van eigendom te vermijden, gelieve de 
machtsinputlijn los te koppelen wanneer het punt niet in gebruik 
is 

6. Bij transport, gelieve sterke trilling, schok, te vermijden, blijf van 
zonneschijn en regen weg. 
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Opis produktu 

Organizer na biurko z funkcją szybkiego bezprzewodowego 
ładowania, dostęp do sieci bezprzewodowej jest możliwy za 
pośrednictwem rzeźbionej, wysokiej jakości płyty bambusowej, z 

wbudowanymi podwójną spiralą, umożliwia ładowanie urządzenia 
mobilnego w poziomie i pionie. 
 

Specyfikacja 
Spirale: 2 sztuki 
Zakres częstotliwości: 110~205kHz 

Wejście: DC5V⎓2A/DC9V⎓1,5A 
Wyjście: DC5V (1A / DC9V (1,1 A) 
Bezprzewodowa moc wyjściowa: maks. 10 W; 
Materiał: Bambus 

Wydajność: ≥73% 
Odległość transmisji:  ≤8 mm 
Rozmiar: 245*128*94mm 

 
Instrukcja obsługi  
Podłączony kabel USB. 

1. Umieść telefon na podstawce do ładowania bezprzewodowego 
pionowo lub poziomo, aby go naładować. (Uwaga: telefon 
powinien obsługiwać funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego)  

2. Ten produkt może być używany jako organizer na biurko, lewa 

 



strona to pojemnik na długopisy, prawa strona może być użyta 

na wizytówki lub inne karty i przedmioty. 
 
Pay Attention   

1. Przed użyciem tego produktu przeczytaj uważnie instrukcje i 
postępuj zgodnie z nimi! 

2. Proszę nie demontować urządzenia bez autoryzacji. Ten 

produkt nie jest wyposażony w żadne części zamienne do 
demontażu 

3. Proszę nie przechowywać ani nie używać tego przedmiotu w 

środowisku o wysokiej temperaturze lub wilgotnym i nie 
wystawiać na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych 
(temperatura pracy. Opłata: 0-45ºC, rozładowanie:-10-45ºC, 

temperatura przechowywania:-5-35ºC ) 
4. Surowo zabrania się wkładania tego produktu do wody lub 

ognia, aby uniknąć zagrożenia pożarem lub wybuchem. 

5. Aby uniknąć uszkodzenia lub utraty mienia, odłącz przewód 
wejściowy zasilania, gdy przedmiot nie jest używany  

6. Podczas transportu należy unikać silnych wibracji, wstrząsów, 

trzymać z dala od słońca i deszczu. 
 




